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2� Divisions I and III Attendance Leaders

2011-12 Division I Attendance Leaders

2011-12 Division III Attendance Leaders

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2011-12 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................................................21	 56,471	 2,689
	 2.	N orth Dakota................................................................................19	 28,218	 1,485
	 3.	 Minnesota......................................................................................23	 30,074	 1,307
	 4.	 Minn. Duluth.................................................................................20	 23,704	 1,185
	 5.	C ornell..............................................................................................20	 18,402	 920
	 6.	 Dartmouth.....................................................................................16	 14,126	 882
	 7.	 Mercyhurst.....................................................................................16	 11,046	 690
	 8.	 Harvard............................................................................................16	 10,337	 646
	 9.	 Bemidji St........................................................................................16	 8,328	 520
	 10.	N ew Hampshire...........................................................................16	 6,403	 400
	 11.	 Boston U..........................................................................................18	 7,197	 399
	 12.	V ermont..........................................................................................16	 5,857	 366
	 13.	 Boston College.............................................................................18	 6,208	 344
	 14.	O hio St.............................................................................................18	 6,000	 333
	 15.	 St. Lawrence..................................................................................17	 5,511	 324
	 16.	 Quinnipiac......................................................................................16	 5,078	 317
	 17.	 Brown...............................................................................................13	 4,003	 307
	 18.	 St. Cloud St.....................................................................................16	 4,742	 296
	 19.	 Yale....................................................................................................13	 3,640	 280
	 20.	C larkson...........................................................................................19	 4,870	 256

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2011-12 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................................................21	 56,471	 2,689
	 2.	 Minnesota......................................................................................23	 30,074	 1,307
	 3.	N orth Dakota................................................................................19	 28,218	 1,485
	 4.	 Minn. Duluth.................................................................................20	 23,704	 1,185
	 5.	C ornell..............................................................................................20	 18,402	 920
	 6.	 Dartmouth.....................................................................................16	 14,126	 882
	 7.	 Mercyhurst.....................................................................................16	 11,046	 690
	 8.	 Harvard............................................................................................16	 10,337	 646

Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 9.	 Bemidji St........................................................................................16	 8,328	 520
	 10.	 Boston U..........................................................................................18	 7,197	 399
	 11.	N ew Hampshire...........................................................................16	 6,403	 400
	 12.	 Boston College.............................................................................18	 6,208	 344
	 13.	O hio St.............................................................................................18	 6,000	 333
	 14.	V ermont..........................................................................................16	 5,857	 366
	 15.	 St. Lawrence..................................................................................17	 5,511	 324
	 16.	 Quinnipiac......................................................................................16	 5,078	 317
	 17.	C larkson...........................................................................................19	 4,870	 256
	 18.	 St. Cloud St.....................................................................................16	 4,742	 296
	 19.	N iagara............................................................................................17	 4,299	 252
	 20.	 Syracuse..........................................................................................17	 4,142	 243

	SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No.	 Visitor at Home Team	 Date

	12,402	 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin..........................................................................Jan. 28, 2012
	 3,694	 Minn. Duluth at Wisconsin....................................................................Jan. 21, 2012
	 3,576	O hio St. at Wisconsin.............................................................................. Feb. 18, 2012
	 3,058	O hio St. at North Dakota........................................................................Oct. 22, 2011
	 3,010	O hio St. at North Dakota........................................................................Oct. 21, 2011
	 2,946	 Mercyhurst at Wisconsin...................................................................March 10, 2012
	 2,758	 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin......................................................................Nov. 25, 2011
	 2,695	 Minn. St. Mankato at Wisconsin............................................................Feb. 5, 2012
	 2,690	 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin..........................................................................Jan. 27, 2012
	 2,666	 Wisconsin at Minnesota............................................................................Jan. 7, 2012

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2011-12 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	R ochester Inst...............................................................................15	 10,031	 668
	 2.	E lmira................................................................................................13	 4,365	 335
	 3.	 Plattsburgh St...............................................................................13	 4,135	 318
	 4.	N orwich...........................................................................................18	 5,709	 317
	 5.	 Gust. Adolphus.............................................................................15	 3,690	 246
	 6.	 Wis.-River Falls..............................................................................19	 4,490	 236
	 7.	O swego St......................................................................................13	 3,001	 230
	 8.	 Adrian...............................................................................................10	 2,025	 202
	 9.	C astleton.........................................................................................13	 2,597	 199
	 10.	 Wis.-Eau Claire..............................................................................12	 2,351	 195
	 11.	 Manhattanville.............................................................................12	 2,349	 195
	 12.	 Lake Forest.....................................................................................16	 2,821	 176
	 13.	 Bethel (MN)....................................................................................13	 2,092	 160
	 14.	 Wis.-Superior.................................................................................17	 2,564	 150
	 15.	C oncordia (WI)..............................................................................12	 1,763	 146
	 16.	 Saint Mary’s (MN)........................................................................12	 1,755	 146
	 17.	 St. Norbert......................................................................................12	 1,715	 142
	 18.	 Utica..................................................................................................13	 1,832	 140
	 19.	C oncordia-M’head......................................................................13	 1,704	 131
	 20.	 Augsburg........................................................................................12	 1,572	 131

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
(Statistics are for schools that reported 
attendance for the 2011-12 season)
Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 1.	R ochester Inst...............................................................................15	 10,031	 668
	 2.	N orwich...........................................................................................18	 5,709	 317

Rank, Team	 Games	 Total	 Avg.
	 3.	 Wis.-River Falls..............................................................................19	 4,490	 236
	 4.	E lmira................................................................................................13	 4,365	 335
	 5.	 Plattsburgh St...............................................................................13	 4,135	 318
	 6.	 Gust. Adolphus.............................................................................15	 3,690	 246
	 7.	O swego St......................................................................................13	 3,001	 230
	 8.	 Lake Forest.....................................................................................16	 2,821	 176
	 9.	C astleton.........................................................................................13	 2,597	 199
	 10.	 Wis.-Superior.................................................................................17	 2,564	 150
	 11.	 Wis.-Eau Claire..............................................................................12	 2,351	 195
	 12.	 Manhattanville.............................................................................12	 2,349	 195
	 13.	 Bethel (MN)....................................................................................13	 2,092	 160
	 14.	 Adrian...............................................................................................10	 2,025	 202
	 15.	 Utica..................................................................................................13	 1,832	 140
	 16.	C oncordia (WI)..............................................................................12	 1,763	 146
	 17.	 Saint Mary’s (MN)........................................................................12	 1,755	 146
	 18.	 St. Norbert......................................................................................12	 1,715	 142
	 19.	C oncordia-M’head......................................................................13	 1,704	 131
	 20.	 Plymouth St...................................................................................13	 1,693	 130

ASINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS
No.	 Visitor at Home Team 	 Date

	 1,412	E lmira at Rochester Inst......................................................................... Feb. 10, 2012
	 1,195	N orwich at Rochester Inst. (NCAA Championship)...............March 17, 2012
	 1,195	 Plattsburgh St. vs. Gust. Adolphus ..............................................March 17, 2012

(NCAA Championship Third Place Game, Rochester, N.Y.)
	 1,063	 Utica at Rochester Inst............................................................................. Nov. 5, 2011
	 1,011	N orwich at Plattsburgh St.......................................................................Feb. 8, 2012
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Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
2004	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,358
2005	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,726
2006	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................1,306
2007	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,362
2008	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,861
2009	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................1,585
2010	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................2,227
2011	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................2,768
2012	 Wisconsin.....................................................................................................................2,689

 BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................24,444
2005	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................27,624
2006	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................26,131
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................28,607
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................33,502
2009	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................31,706
2010	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................44,537
2011	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................52,589
2012	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................56,471

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
2005	E lmira................................................................................................................................667
2006	 Plattsburgh St. ..............................................................................................................449
2007	 Middlebury.....................................................................................................................366
2008	 Plattsburgh St. ..............................................................................................................348
2009	 Bowdoin..........................................................................................................................382
2010	 Plattsburgh St................................................................................................................337
2011	R ochester Inst................................................................................................................738
2012	R ochester Inst................................................................................................................668

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2005	E lmira..........................................................................................................................10,004
2006	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................7,645
2007	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................6,660
2008	 Plattsburgh St. ...........................................................................................................5,924
2009	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................5,010
2010	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................5,396
2011	R ochester Inst..........................................................................................................12,547
2012	R ochester Inst..........................................................................................................10,031

Annual Home Attendance Leaders


